
HAINES BOROUGH 
ORDINANCE# 09-03-200 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE 
ADDITION OR AMENDMENT 
BUDGET. 

HAINES BOROUGH, 
OF SPECIFIC LINE 

Adopted 

PROVIDING FOR THE 
ITEMS TO THE FY09 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA: 

Section 1. 
ordinance. 

Section 2. 

Classification. This ordinance is a non-code 

Effective Date. This ordinance shall become 
effective immediately upon adoption. 

Section 3. Appropriation. This 
authorized as part of the budget 
1, 2008 through June 30, 2009. 

appropriation is hereby 
for the fiscal year July 

Section 4. 
amendment of 
follows: 

Purpose. 
specific 

To 
line 

01 01-17 7312 Professional & Contractual 

01 01-17 611X Payroll Expense 
Subtotal for change in re-assessment process 

provide for 
items to the 

the addition 
FY09 budget 

or 
as 

Current FY09 
Budget 

50,000 

0 

Proposed 
FY09 Budget 

0 

25,000 

Increase/ 
(Decrease) 

50,000 

(25,000) 

25,000 



01 01-10 611X 

01 01-10 7900 

01 04-20 611X 

01 04-20 7908 

Subtotal 

01 98-00 8900 
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Payroll Expense (Admin) 

Work Orders (Admin) 

Payroll Exp. (Facilities) 

Work Orders (Facilities) 

in Public Facilities 

Transfer Out from GF 

Current FY09 
Budget 

99,125 

(60,000) 

0 

0 

Director 

Current FY09 
Budget 

100,000 

Net Effect of Budget Amendment to Fund 01 

02 98-00 8228 Transfer from townsite GF 

02 98-00 8228 Transfer from townsite GF 

Current FY09 
Budget 

0 

Current FY09 
Budget 

0 

Net Effect of Budget Amendment to Fund 02 

Proposed 
FY09 Budget 

0 

0 

32,300 

(20,900} 

Proposed 
FY09 Budget 

Proposed 
FY09 Budget 

100,000 

Proposed 
FY09 Budget 

28,000 

0 

Balance 
Increase/ 
(Decrease) 

99,125 

(60,000} 

(32,300) 

20,900 

27,725 

Fund Balance 
Increase/ 
(Decrease} 

100,000 

$168,746 

Fund Balance 
Increase/ 
(Decrease) 

(100,000} 

Fund Balance 
Increase/ 
(Decrease) 

(28,000) 

(128,000) 
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20 98-00 8253 Transfer from med service 

25 98-00 8207 Transfer from fire 

Current FY09 
Budget 

0 

Current FY09 
Budget 

0 

Net Effect of Budget Amendment to Fund 25 

31 09-07 4XXX Grant Revenue 

31 09-07 7392 Project Expenditures 

31 09-08 4589 Federal Grant Revenue 

31 09-08 7392 Project Expenditures 

31 09-08 8228 Transfer from Townsite 

31 09-08 8253 Transfer from medical 

31 09-08 8207 Transfer from Fire #1 

34 01-00 4341 State Revenue 

34 01-00 4341 State Revenue 

34 01-00 7392 Project Expenditures 

GF 

SVC 

"'"""'=~~~ 

Current 
FY09 Budget 

0 

0 

Current 
FY09 Budget 

Current FY09 
Budget 

Current FY09 
Budget 

Net Effect of Budget Amendment to· Fund 34 

Proposed 
FY09 Budget 

24,500 

Proposed 
FY09 Budget 

17,500 

Proposed 
FY09 Budget 

130,500 

140,500 

Proposed 
FY09 Budget 

69,678 

139,678 

(28,000) 

(24,500) 

(17,500) 

Proposed 
FY09 Budget 

15,000 

15,000 

Proposed 
FY09 Budget 

4,200 

4,200 

Fund Balance 
Increase/ 
(Decrease) 

{24,500) 

$ (24,500) 

(17,500) 

$ (17,500) 

Fund Balance 
Increase/ 
(Decrease) 

130,500 

(140,500) 

Fund Balance 
Increase/ 
(Decrease) 

69,678 

(139,678) 

28,000 

24,500 

17,500 

Balance 
Increase/ 
(Decrease) 

15,000 

(15,000) 

Fund Balance 
Increase/ 
(Decrease) 

4,200 

(4,200) 

0 



42 92-04 4341 

42 92-04 4XXX 

42 92-04 7312 

42 92-04 7312 

42 92-04 7XXX 

42 92-04 7908 

42 92-04 8263 

Net Effect 
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State Revenue 

Denali Commission Grant 

Engineering 

Construction 

Project Contingency 

Work Orders - Facilities 

Transfer from Harbor 

Current 
FY09 Budget 

Amendment to·Fund 42 

Current 
FY09 Budget 

55 01-00 7312 Professional & Contractual 

92 98-00 8263 Transfer from Harbor 

Current 
FY09 Budget 

Net Effect of Budget Amendment to Fund 92 

Proposed 
FY09 Budget 

2,197,550 

800,000 

465,000 

4,395,100 

150,000 

9,700 

(2,022,250) 

Proposed 
FY09 Budget 

2,025,000 

Proposed 
FY09 

Budget 

2,022,250 

Fund Balance 
Increase/ 
(Decrease) 

2,197,550 

800,000 

(465,000) 

(4,395,100) 

(150,000) 

(9,700) 

2,022,250 

0 

Fund Balance 
Increase/ 
(Decrease) 

(2,022,250) 

(2,022,250) 

ADOPTED BY A DULY CONSTITUTED QUORUM OF THE HAINES BOROUGH 
ASSEMBLY THIS 14th DAY OF APRIL, 2009. 

Date Introduced: 
Date of First Public Hearing: 
Date of Second Public Hearing: 

lerk 

03/10/09 
03/24/09 

04/14/09 

a u-., • .. ·i J 

~:{,,-Lt'<'_.;,__, ~{ {2__., 
Janif} Hill, Mayor 


